Polaris Inc.  |  2100 Highway 55  |  Medina, MN 55340  |  1-800-765-2747  |  polaris.com
We,
Company Name:   POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.
Postal Address:   2100 Highway 55
  Medina, MN  55340
Telephone Number: 1-800-765-2747
E-Mail Address: tyler.pickett@polaris.com
Declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:
Product Name:   Polaris Ride Command
Apparatus Model: RCIP-1040
Object of the declaration:
The RCIP-1040 is a 10.4” digital gauge display for power sports vehicles. It mounts directly to a vehicle and is powered from the vehicle
battery. It supports both 2.4 GHz WLAN and Bluetooth connectivity and contains a GPS receiver and AM/FM receiver.
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
• Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU
Standard Description
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3:2019 ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 1: Common
technical requirements; Harmonised Standard for ElectroMagnetic Compatibility
EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1:2024  ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 17: Specific
conditions for Broadband and Wideband Data Transmission Systems; Harmonised Standard for
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility
EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1:2022  ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 19: Specific
conditions for Receive Only Mobile Earth Stations (ROMES) operating in the 1.5 GHz band providing
data communications and GNSS receivers operating in the RNSS band providing positioning,
navigation, and timing data; Harmonised Standard for ElectroMagnetic Compatibility
Polaris Inc.  |  2100 Highway 55  |  Medina, MN 55340  |  1-800-765-2747  |  polaris.com
EN 300 328 V2.2.2:2019  Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4 GHz band; Harmonised
Standard for access to radio spectrum
EN 303 413 V1.2.1:2021 Satellite Earth Stations and Systems (SES); Global Navigation Satellite System (GNSS) receivers;
Radio equipment operating in the 1 164 MHz to 1 300 MHz and 1 559 MHz to 1 610 MHz frequency
bands; Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum
EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1:2019 Broadcast Sound Receivers; Part 1: Generic requirements and measuring methods
EN 303 345-2 V1.2.1:2021 Broadcast Sound Receivers; Part 2: AM broadcast sound service; Harmonised Standard for access to
radio spectrum
EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1:2021 Broadcast Sound Receivers; Part 3: FM broadcast sound service; Harmonised Standard for access to
radio spectrum
IEC 62311:2019 Assessment of electronic and electrical equipment related to human exposure restrictions for
electromagnetic fields (0 Hz to 300 GHz)
IEC 62368-1:2014
IEC 62368-1:2018
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements
Notified Body (where applicable): 4-Digit Notified Body Number:
Tyler Pickett
Sr. Staff Engineer, Electrical - Hardware Architect
Polaris Industries Inc.
2100 Highway 55
Medina, MN 55340
USA